

L.A. Misc. Case No. 94 of 2007 (447 of 2014)
CNR No. WBHW01-000218-2007
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 48, Dated : 19-12-2025

Today is fixed for P.H

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The State/O.P No.1 files hazira through Ld. G.P, Howrah.

The S.E .Railway/O.P No.2 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The petitioner also files affidavit in chief as pw1. Copy served.

The petitioner also files original documents annexed with firisti.

Ld. G.P, Howrah, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and Ld. Advocate for the O.P No.2 are present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

Sri Amitava Ghosh, authorized by the petitioners, Netai Chandra Ghosh has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part as P.W-1 and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. G.P Howrah. During evidence, the authorization letter issued by Netai Chandra Ghosh is marked as Exbt.-1, the certified copy of the judgment dated 06-06-2022, passed by this Tribunal in L.A Misc. Case No.09 of 2007 is marked as Exbt.-2, Mouza Map of Saankrailjala Mouza is marked as Exbt.-3, the photo copy of sale deed being No 545 for the year 1992 is marked as Exbt.-4.

Fix 09-03-2026 for further cross evidence of Pw1.

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Judge, L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal
Howrah

